41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

Candidate Name
SCOTT, RICK GOV
HUGIN, ROBERT
BRAUN, MIKE
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
RENACCI, JAMES B.
BREDESEN, PHILIP
KINGSTON, JOHN MR
PENSLER, SANDY
AYYADURAI, SHIVA DR
BLANKENSHIP, DON
GIBBONS, MICHAEL
SBAIH, JESSE
TROOIEN, JERRY
SEGAL, JEROME
DODSON, DAVID
SIMON, NEAL
EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE*
DOWNING, TROY
KILEY, DAN
HARRIS, EUGENE PATTERSON
BARTOS, JEFFREY A
MORRISEY, PATRICK MR
JENKINS, JONATHAN
DE STEFANO, STEFANO
KENNEDY, MIKE
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State

FL
NJ
IN
CA
OH
TN
MA
Mi
MA
WV
OH
NV
MN
MD
wYy
MD
Mi
MT
OH
CA
PA
WV
TX
TX
uT

BOYCE, HENRY CHARLES "CHUCK" JR DE

RICH, MICK

LINDSTROM, BETH
HENDERSON, TERRY O
BRINSON, R RANDOLPH RANDY MD
CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED
RINGELSTEIN, ZACKARY (ZAK)
FLANDERS, ROBERT MR

LINN, MAX

FARLEY, CHELE CHIAVACCI
TARKANIAN, DANNY*

O"DEAR, CRAIG S

TRUONO, EUGENE (GENE) J JR
HOUSLEY, KARIN

MCCASKILL, CLAIRE
ROSENDALE, MATT

FAGG, RUSSELL C

ESPY, MICHAEL

BOYANTON, RICHARD WARREN
PEZZULLO, RICHARD J
JOHNSON, GARY

OLSZEWSKI, ALBERT DAVID
STRANGE, LUTHER J IlI
RIVERS, DON L MR

AALDERS, TIMOTHY NOEL

NM
MA
IN
AL
TX
ME
RI
ME
NY
NV
MO
DE
MN
MO
MT
MT
MS
MS
NJ
NM
MT
AL
WA
uT

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Constitution Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Libertarian Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Constitution Party

This table was generated on 3/7/19.

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Contributions and Loans
from the Candidate

$63,569,754
$36,000,000
$17,972,459
$11,700,000
$8,019,300
$7,516,942
$5,338,265
$5,009,578
$4,805,464
$4,135,000
$2,711,899
$2,050,000
$1,692,500
$1,671,189
$1,643,784
$1,191,321
$1,168,790
$1,100,000
$1,100,000
$682,726
$578,353
$564,236
$524,287
$511,964
$422,543
$335,563
$312,696
$310,500
$300,840
$278,745
$260,000
$256,051
$250,000
$249,398
$237,677
$228,827
$221,785
$198,126
$185,400
$174,288
$157,831
$130,586
$125,000
$120,000
$109,131
$107,136
$102,700
$100,000
$88,857
$86,600

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.
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