## Congressional Candidate Table 6d

## Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

				Incumbent/ C	Contributions and Loans
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	from the Candidate
1	SCOTT, RICK GOV	FL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$63,569,754
2	HUGIN, ROBERT	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$36,000,000
3	BRAUN, MIKE	IN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$17,972,459
4	FEINSTEIN, DIANNE	CA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$11,700,000
5	RENACCI, JAMES B.	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$8,019,300
6	BREDESEN, PHILIP	TN	Democratic Party	Open	\$7,516,942
7	KINGSTON, JOHN MR	MA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,338,265
8	PENSLER, SANDY	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,009,578
9	AYYADURAI, SHIVA DR	MA	Independent	Challenger	\$4,805,464
10	BLANKENSHIP, DON	WV	Constitution Party	Challenger	\$4,135,000
11	GIBBONS, MICHAEL	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$2,711,899
12	SBAIH, JESSE	NV	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,050,000
13	TROOIEN, JERRY	MN	Independent	Challenger	\$1,692,500
14	SEGAL, JEROME	MD	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,671,189
15	DODSON, DAVID	WY	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,643,784
16	SIMON, NEAL	MD	Independent	Challenger	\$1,191,321
17	EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE*	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,168,790
18	DOWNING, TROY	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,100,000
19	KILEY, DAN	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,100,000
20	HARRIS, EUGENE PATTERSON	CA	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$682,726
21	BARTOS, JEFFREY A	PA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$578,353
22	MORRISEY, PATRICK MR	WV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$564,236
23	JENKINS, JONATHAN	TX	Independent	Challenger	\$524,287
24	DE STEFANO, STEFANO	TX	Republican Party	Challenger	\$511,964
25	KENNEDY, MIKE	UT	Republican Party	Open	\$422,543
26	BOYCE, HENRY CHARLES "CHUCK" JR	DE	Republican Party	Challenger	\$335,563
27	RICH, MICK	NM	Republican Party	Challenger	\$312,696
28	LINDSTROM, BETH	MA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$310,500
29	HENDERSON, TERRY O	IN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$300,840
30	BRINSON, R RANDOLPH RANDY MD	AL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$278,745
31	CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED	TX	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$260,000
32	RINGELSTEIN, ZACKARY (ZAK)	ME	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$256,051
33	FLANDERS, ROBERT MR	RI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$250,000
34	LINN, MAX	ME	Republican Party	Challenger	\$249,398
35	FARLEY, CHELE CHIAVACCI	NY	Republican Party	Challenger	\$237,677
36	TARKANIAN, DANNY*	NV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$228,827
37	O"DEAR, CRAIG S	MO	Independent	Challenger	\$221,785
38	TRUONO, EUGENE (GENE) J JR	DE	Republican Party	Challenger	\$198,126
39	HOUSLEY, KARIN	MN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$185,400
40	MCCASKILL, CLAIRE	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$174,288
41	ROSENDALE, MATT	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$157,831
42	FAGG, RUSSELL C	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$130,586
43	ESPY, MICHAEL	MS	Democratic Party	Open	\$125,000
44	BOYANTON, RICHARD WARREN	MS	Republican Party	Challenger	\$120,000
	PEZZULLO, RICHARD J	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$109,131
46	JOHNSON, GARY	NM	Libertarian Party	Challenger	\$107,136
	OLSZEWSKI, ALBERT DAVID	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$102,700
48	STRANGE, LUTHER J III	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$100,000
49	RIVERS, DON L MR	WA	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$88,857
50	AALDERS, TIMOTHY NOEL	UT	Constitution Party	Open	\$86,600

<sup>\*</sup>This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.